Name, First Name: HAJDUKOVA, Maria; ORCID: 0000-0002-7837-2627

#### Affiliation:

Astronomical Institute of the Slovak Academy of Sciences, Department of Interplanetary Matter, Dúbravská cesta 9, 84504 Bratislava, Slovakia

## **Current position:**

 Research scientist at the Astronomical Institute of the Slovak Academy of Sciences (2005present)

#### **Former Positions:**

- Associate Scientist at the Astronomical Institute of the Slovak Academy of Sciences, Bratislava, Slovakia (2000-2005)
- Predoctoral Fellow at Comenius University (1997-1998) and at the Astronomical Institute of the Slovak Academy of Sciences, Bratislava, Slovakia (1997-2000)
- Intern at Comenius University, Faculty of Mathematics, Physics and Informatics, Bratislava, Slovakia (1991-1992)

#### Education:

- PhD in Astronomy (Supervisor: Prof. Dr. Vladimír Porubčan), awarded by Comenius University, Bratislava (2005)
- Latin and Biblical Hebraic, Ruprecht-Karls University, Faculty of Theology, Heidelberg, Germany (1993-1996)
- MPhys (Supervisor: Dr. L'ubor Kresák), awarded by Charles University, Prague (1991)
- Charles University, Faculty of Mathematics, Physics and Informatics (the field of study: Astronomy and Astrophysics, Prague, Czech Republic (1987-1990)
- Comenius University, Faculty of Mathematics, Physics and Informatics (the field of study: physics of frontier disciplines), Bratislava, Slovakia (1985-1987)

### **Services in National and/or International Committees:**

- Delegate of the Slovak Republic to The ESA Program Committee Space Situational Awareness SSA-S2P (2022-present)
- Member of the team responsible for maintaining the International Meteor Shower Database at the Meteor Data Center of the International Astronomical Union (IAU) (2021-present)
- Representative of the Slovak Republic as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Astronomy
  & Astrophysics -international journal (2019-present)
- Member of the Working Group for Meteor Shower Nomenclature of the IAU Commission F1 (2019-present)
- President of the National Committee of the IAU (2019-2021)
- Member of the IAU (2009-present)

**Honors**: Asteroid (11448) Miahajdukova, named by the IAU in recognition of Dr. Hajdukova's work (2017)

# **Publications:**

 $\frac{https://ui.adsabs.harvard.edu/search/q=Hajdukova%2C%20M.\&sort=date%20desc%2C%20bibcode%20desc\&p\_=0$